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Colorado Court Database

Case Number: 2012CV5(District) Date Filed: 2012-01-17

Brachfeld, Aaron Et Al Vs. Board Of County Commissioners Elbert Ct Et Al
Other

Summary
Judge: Jeffrey K Holmes
Court: Elbert County

Division: 1

Appealed:

Case Status

Open

Judge or Magistrate

Name BAR Number

Jeffrey K Holmes 9022

Agency
Agency Agency Case Tkt/Summons Nbr Arrest Nbr

Related Cases
Location Case Number Related Reason Name

Participants

Litigant Attorney

Board Of County Commissioners Elbert Ct Marks, Josh Adam

Defendant 1 Role: Privately Retained Attorney
DOB: BAR: 16953

Gender: Unknown Primary Attorney: Y

Race:

Rector, Larry Kimble, Stanley Mark

Defendant 2 Role: Privately Retained Attorney
DOB: BAR: 11336

Gender: Unknown Primary Attorney: Y

Race:

Mcdonald, Meredith Lee
Role: Privately Retained Attorney
BAR: 31384
Primary Attorney: Y
Shiipper, John
Defendant 3
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DOB:

Gender: Unknown
Race:

Schwab, Del
Defendant 4
DOB:

Gender: Unknown
Race:

Schlegel, Kurt
Defendant 5
DOB:

Gender: Unknown
Race:

Miller, Richard
Defendant 6
DOB:

Gender: Unknown
Race:

The West Elbert County Sum
Defendant 7
DOB:

Gender: Unknown
Race:

Shelly, Beth
Defendant 8
DOB:

Gender: Unknown
Race:

Brachfeld, Aaron
Plaintiff 1

DOB:

Gender: Unknown
Race:

Choate, Mary
Plaintiff 2

DOB:

Gender: Unknown
Race:

The Meadowlark Cooperative
Plaintiff 3

DOB:

Gender: Unknown
Race:

Charges

Count Date Details

https://www.cocourts.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=result&SID=5&MOD...

6/11/2012 10:20 PM



CoCourts.Com

30f5

Scheduled Events

Date

03/05/2012

03/20/2012

03/20/2012

03/20/2012

04/11/2012

04/17/2012

05/09/2012

05/22/2012

06/13/2012

06/29/2012

Time

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

Proceedings

Date

Code

Details

Status: Hearing Held
Judge: Jeffrey K Holmes
Room: 1

Review

Status: Hearing Held
Judge: Jeffrey K Holmes
Room: 1

Review

Status: Vacated

Judge: Jeffrey K Holmes
Room: 1

Review

Status: Vacated

Judge: Jeffrey K Holmes
Room: 1

Review

Status: Hearing Held
Judge: Jeffrey K Holmes
Room: 1

Review

Status: Vacated

Judge: Jeffrey K Holmes
Room: 1

Review

Status: Vacated

Judge: Jeffrey K Holmes
Room: 1

Review

Status: Hearing Held
Judge: Jeffrey K Holmes
Room: 1

Review

Status:

Judge: Jeffrey K Holmes
Room: 1

Review

Status:

Judge: Jeffrey K Holmes
Room: 1

Review

Description
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01/17/2012
01/17/2012
01/17/2012
01/26/2012
01/26/2012
01/26/2012
01/26/2012
01/26/2012
01/26/2012
02/02/2012
02/09/2012
02/09/2012
02/13/2012
02/22/2012
02/24/2012
02/24/2012
02/27/2012
02/27/2012
03/02/2012
03/02/2012
03/02/2012
03/08/2012
03/12/2012
03/12/2012
03/23/2012
03/23/2012
03/27/2012
03/27/2012
03/29/2012
04/10/2012
04/16/2012
04/16/2012
04/24/2012
05/01/2012
05/11/2012
05/11/2012
05/21/2012
06/01/2012
06/07/2012
06/07/2012

Judgments

SUMM
COVR
CMPL
SUMM
PORD
MOTN
FOTH

FOTH

ACMP
FOTH

PORD
MOTN
ORDR
MOTN
RTSV

RTSV

PORD
MOTN
PORD
ORDR
MODS
ORDR
PORD
MOTN
PORD
MOTN
PORD
MOTN
ORDR
REPL

PORD
MOTN
RTSV

MODS
PORD
MOTN
REPL

ENTR

PORD
MOTN

# Date Details

Bond Information

ID Details

Summons Issued

Civil Case Cover Sheet
Complaint

Summons Issued

Proposed Order E-file Use Only
Motion

Filing Other

Filing Other

Amended Complaint

Filing Other

Proposed Order E-file Use Only
Motion

Order

Motion

Return Of Service

Return Of Service

Proposed Order E-file Use Only
Motion

Proposed Order E-file Use Only
Order

Motion To Dismiss

Order

Proposed Order E-file Use Only
Motion

Proposed Order E-file Use Only
Motion

Proposed Order E-file Use Only
Motion

Order

Reply

Proposed Order E-file Use Only
Motion

Return Of Service

Motion To Dismiss

Proposed Order E-file Use Only
Motion

Reply

Entry Of Appearance

Proposed Order E-file Use Only
Motion
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Financial Summary

Un-Assigned Rcp's Received

Civil Action Tax

Civil Filing Fee

Copy Work

Court Security Cash Fund
Justice Center Cash Fund
Stabilization Fund - USER Fee
Total Un-Assigned

50f5

$1.00
$90.00
$2.25
$5.00
$68.00
$60.00
$226.25
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