# **Colorado Court Database**

Case Number: 2012CV5(District)

Date Filed: 2012-01-17

### Brachfeld, Aaron Et Al Vs. Board Of County Commissioners Elbert Ct Et Al Other

Summary

Judge: Jeffrey K Holmes Court: Elbert County Division: 1 Appealed:

**Case Status** 

Open

Judge or Magistrate

Name BAR Number Jeffrey K Holmes 9022

Agency Agency Agency Case Tkt/Summons Nbr Arrest Nbr

Related Cases
Location Case Number Related Reason Name

#### **Participants**

Litigant	Attorney
Board Of County Commissioners Elbert Ct	Marks, Josh Adam
Defendant 1	Role: Privately Retained Attorney
DOB:	BAR: 16953
Gender: Unknown	Primary Attorney: Y
Race:	
Rector, Larry	Kimble, Stanley Mark
Defendant 2	Role: Privately Retained Attorney
DOB:	BAR: 11336
Gender: Unknown	Primary Attorney: Y
Race:	
	Mcdonald, Meredith Lee
	Role: Privately Retained Attorney
	BAR: 31384
	Primary Attorney: Y
Shiipper, John	
Defendant 3	

DOB: Gender: Unknown Race: Schwab, Del Defendant 4 DOB: Gender: Unknown Race: Schlegel, Kurt Defendant 5 DOB: Gender: Unknown Race: Miller, Richard Defendant 6 DOB: Gender: Unknown Race: The West Elbert County Sum Defendant 7 DOB: Gender: Unknown Race: Shelly, Beth Defendant 8 DOB: Gender: Unknown Race: Brachfeld, Aaron Plaintiff 1 DOB: Gender: Unknown Race: Choate, Mary Plaintiff 2 DOB: Gender: Unknown Race: The Meadowlark Cooperative Plaintiff 3 DOB: Gender: Unknown Race:

Charges Count Date Details

Scheduled Events				
Date	Time	Details		
		Status: Hearing Held		
		Judge: Jeffrey K Holmes		
		Room: 1		
03/05/2012	7:00 AM	Review		
		Status: Hearing Held		
		Judge: Jeffrey K Holmes		
		Room: 1		
03/20/2012	7:00 AM	Review		
		Status: Vacated		
		Judge: Jeffrey K Holmes		
		Room: 1		
03/20/2012	7:00 AM			
		Status: Vacated		
		Judge: Jeffrey K Holmes		
		Room: 1		
03/20/2012	7:00 AM	Review		
		Status: Hearing Held		
		Judge: Jeffrey K Holmes		
		Room: 1		
04/11/2012	7:00 AM			
		Status: Vacated		
		Judge: Jeffrey K Holmes		
		Room: 1		
04/17/2012	7:00 AM			
		Status: Vacated		
		Judge: Jeffrey K Holmes		
05/00/0040	7 00 114	Room: 1		
05/09/2012	7:00 AM			
		Status: Hearing Held		
		Judge: Jeffrey K Holmes		
05/22/2012	7.00 414	Room: 1		
05/22/2012	7:00 AW	-		
		Status:		
		Judge: Jeffrey K Holmes Room: 1		
06/13/2012	7:00 AM			
00/13/2012	7.00 AN	Status:		
		Judge: Jeffrey K Holmes		
		Room: 1		
06/29/2012	7.00 AM			
20,20,20,20,2				

#### Proceedings

Date Code Description

01/17/2012	SUMM	Summons Issued
01/17/2012	COVR	Civil Case Cover Sheet
01/17/2012	CMPL	Complaint
01/26/2012	SUMM	Summons Issued
01/26/2012	PORD	Proposed Order E-file Use Only
01/26/2012	MOTN	Motion
01/26/2012	FOTH	Filing Other
01/26/2012	FOTH	Filing Other
01/26/2012	ACMP	Amended Complaint
02/02/2012	FOTH	Filing Other
02/09/2012	PORD	Proposed Order E-file Use Only
02/09/2012	MOTN	Motion
02/13/2012	ORDR	Order
02/22/2012	MOTN	Motion
02/24/2012	RTSV	Return Of Service
02/24/2012	RTSV	Return Of Service
02/27/2012	PORD	Proposed Order E-file Use Only
02/27/2012	MOTN	Motion
03/02/2012	PORD	Proposed Order E-file Use Only
03/02/2012	ORDR	Order
03/02/2012	MODS	Motion To Dismiss
03/08/2012	ORDR	Order
03/12/2012	PORD	Proposed Order E-file Use Only
03/12/2012	MOTN	Motion
03/23/2012	PORD	Proposed Order E-file Use Only
03/23/2012	MOTN	Motion
03/27/2012	PORD	Proposed Order E-file Use Only
03/27/2012	MOTN	Motion
03/29/2012	ORDR	Order
04/10/2012	REPL	Reply
04/16/2012	PORD	Proposed Order E-file Use Only
04/16/2012	MOTN	Motion
04/24/2012	RTSV	Return Of Service
05/01/2012	MODS	Motion To Dismiss
05/11/2012	PORD	Proposed Order E-file Use Only
05/11/2012	MOTN	Motion
05/21/2012	REPL	Reply
06/01/2012	ENTR	Entry Of Appearance
06/07/2012	PORD	Proposed Order E-file Use Only
06/07/2012	MOTN	Motion

#### Judgments

# Date Details

### **Bond Information**

ID Details

## **Financial Summary**

Un-Assigned Rcp's	Received
Civil Action Tax	\$1.00
Civil Filing Fee	\$90.00
Copy Work	\$2.25
Court Security Cash Fund	\$5.00
Justice Center Cash Fund	\$68.00
Stabilization Fund - USER Fee	\$60.00
Total Un-Assigned	\$226.25